CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
U.S.A - JAPAN



INDEX

BRI e e e e e e et e e
;

FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

2. — 1
N N e R T R R I I

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

FBTAE . BT AE oottt e e

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

SHE LB . T Y B oot .

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

=N = A S

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

T, FAIWR T~ —3F BT

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

SR, UL E, BB

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

N L= T R o e

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

T B . I e e

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

R F AR
BT AR - o oo ettt e e e e e

TENSION

A2
FadH e R R R L T R

LUBRICATION

BERBEL <o crvvrvroernmonmnemeaneeeaaaens e

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

%q%% ..............................................................

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE



mf. LR

FACE PLATE ARMTOP COVER

i

@W:.g@/ -

-

.......




E#. LR

FACE PLATE. ARM TOP COVER

vo| BBAES |oasRaL | 2sere il B8 PARTS NAME
1] 15035 # # 1| @i FACE PLATE
2| 15036 * * 1] s HINGE
31 15039 % * 6 | kanr SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4| 15037 * # 1 | Higun FAGE PLATE SPRING
5| 15039 ® % 2 | ksvncr SGREW 1/8X44 1=3.5
6| 15038 * * 1| WA RUBBER
71 135586 * * 1| B ARH TOP GOVER
8] 8040 * L 2 {ik»ny SCREY 9/64x40 L=8.0
9| 81001-L * % 11 E# ARM TOP COVER ,
10] 11007 ® * 1| HERe g OIL LEVER INDICATOR
1) 8i002-L | = K t | It gy GASKET
112 15007 * % 7] Esne SCREW 9/64x40 L=10,0
13| 36708 * % 1| X r- THREAD TAKE UP COVER
14| 6031-02 * % 1| tkvnar SCREW 11/64x40 L=9.0
151 11008 % * 1 | LHEEH ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16| 13076-02 ® #* tl#2h NUT 7/32X32
17] 15088 % # 1 | MESmHEY OIL CONTROL SPRING
18] 8040 * # 11 ksne SCREW 9/64x40 L=8.0
18] 11142 * * 1] 77%x- WASHER
201 11004 * % 1] Wigroy OIL REGULATOR
211 10597 * ® 1| kvne SCREW 1/8x40 L=3.3
22| 15058 * * 1| BR¥paEH O1L. REGULATING STUD
23| 15059 * * 1] RMBE~ 7y v OIL REGULATING SPRING
24| 15057 * * 1| SMWEE L o OIL REGULATING DIAL
25] 8009 * * 1| Eksne SET SCREW 15/84X28 1=7.5
26| 15038 * P 1 ka8 RUBBER
27| 15034¢ * * 1 S F 2= S (RR) 0IL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
28 ' '
29
30] 15054 * S 1 | @R (D) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
31} 10685 * * 2 | kdpnp SCREW 3, 4x36 1=6.5
32| 10759-A * * 1| @REBY (P THREAD QUIDE (LOWER)
33| 10780 * % 1| @Ry =t FELT
34| 10685 # * 1 | kone SCREW 3.4x36 L=6.5
35| 81003-L * * 2 | Evhe SCREW 11/64x40 L=8
38! 81004-1 * * 1| Réeigy BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
37| 81005-L * * 2 | kvacv SCREW 8/64x40 L=4,5
38] 81006-L # * 11 Ay svxy THREAD CUTTER
39} 81007-L * * 1| #32€Y 3§83 THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY
40] 81008-L # % 1] 2>~ .d1g | RUBBER Pl 19




Xy, L&, 77 -~
TAKE UP LEVER. ARM SHAFT. MACHINE PULLEY

ALRVIR Y

\

i

\\

\!

\

!

I\

!

0.




% By . _tﬁ\ 7".._ !} R,
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MAGHINE PULLEY

NO %ﬁ%ﬁ? 33953'5" 2555% %15 g PARTS NAME
1 | 82001-L * * 1| k8 ARM SHAFT
2 | 15033 * *# 1| EEmE OIL WICK
3 | 10508 # * 1| LEdigac OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 1=6.0
4| 1057 o = 1 S—y—f@Lnc PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
5| 19414 * # 1 IR R S R NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6 | 19415 % * 1| @ anc POSITION SCREY 1/4X28 1=20.0
7| 18418 " % 1| kdpne SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8 | 10863 % % 1| Essn (g v2vx WASHER
9 | 10562 > * 1] E8xrn EgD ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)
11] 10524 # % 1] kdav SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
13| 10725 # * 2| EBAFN (B TNt OIL FELT
14| 13074 * * 1| E#ic7y>rsr—n ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15} 105867 # % 1] kg~ry>ry ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
161 13361 e % 1| E#i~7y>255— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
171 19418 ® % 2} kvnc : SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
18] 10568 * * 1| BeLyry BALL BEARING RETA{NING RINGQ
18] 10571 * % 1| L7y ¥yr—agannl | SCREW 6. 75X24 1=20.0
201 10504 * 4 1] S—y— MACHINE PULLEY
121] 10943 % * 1| gy vy FEED INDICATING (/0 BELT GUARD)
22| 10568 * ® 11 Xy vrac SET SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
23| 10578 % * 1| fiER»aL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
24| 10579 % * 1] kdne SET SEREW 15/64 X28 L=20.0
25| 10569 * * 1] #rTs—y— ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
28] 10574 % % 2] SNWPS—Yy—y ¥y BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27| 10871-G * * 1] = bpT—y—gkuc SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
28| 10570 * # 1] b T—Yy—¥rnep POSITION SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14.5
29| 10524-Q * * 1| =P S—y—¥>nen | POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5
30| 10621 * £ 1 P43 TrNE ARM SHAFT COMNECTING BELT
32| 150246 % % 1| RE @) . THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32| 15024 % % i ] X8 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33| 15026 # * 1| X8z THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34| 10728 ® * 1| REe B oIL wWicK
35) 10528 * * 1| stigr s ve NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36] 15013 * % 1| X@e v THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37| 11042 % * 1| X@Y % OIL WICK
38| 10524 * ® 1| Xfevtsvne SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5
39! 10523 * * 1] 8iBrovovey NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 % # 1| gHr 5 v v oyt olL WicK
41} 15038 * % 1| it afg RUBBER OIL STOPPER
421 19417 % * 1| ftlgrsvrerdannt (8 | SCREW 1/4X28 1=6.5
43| 19418 % * 1| s3> kb nL () | SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
44| 10551 * * 1 | XEBREgY THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45| 10650 % * 1| K@Etikosny SCREW' 3. 4X36 L=6.0
46| 107720 % ® 1| Loy ¥ LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING COMPLETE
471 10772 M % 1 | ko> ¥ LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48} 10773 ® % 1 | Z—FRRTY Y NEEDLE BEARING
49| 19427 # # 1| L L R2 4 LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 = # 2 | PRALLETF Y Akb R SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
51} 11879 * # 1| L EFY 809~ LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52| 10573 # * 2 | DL EF 43—kt | SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0




WL, hiPITHE

|32

7

PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BRA




Ik, PRI

PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

o |
o) BRA [ ) ae s s
1 | 10540 * # 1| #M2reg PRESSER BAR
2 | 10539-A % * 1] AR 2sn PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3| 10761 * # 1] kvne SET SCREW 6.75%24 L=11.0
4| 10538 ® * 1| Ao PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
51 10761 # # 1] skone SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=11.0
6| 10541 % # 1 PAERA PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7| 10862 * * 1| kdne SCREW 5/32X40 1=6.§
8 | 10543 * % 1| BRg PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 # % 1| Esne SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
10| 18479 # * 1 i PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11} 19518 * * 1 Mrigiliagmar SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
12| 10546-A % * 1| |MrimeTH TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13| 10547 % % 1 WAl Figu TENSION RELEASE SPRING
141 18480 * * i {(oEiknne LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
15| 13360 % ® 1] WMrigiey >y PRESSER BAR SPRING BARCKET
16| 13365 * * 1| maggsy vy PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 1=8.0
171 10659 * * 1] #x by rn— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
18] 10660 * % 1| Makyrr—erayp HINGE SCREW 4.5X32
19 10796 * 1] SMEz LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
20} 10664 # * 1| Mgz dsnne SCREW 3.4 X436 L=9.0
21| 19425 # ® 1 | #% LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
221 10514 * * 2 | &N LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BASHING
23| 16709 % * 1] g >ne SCREW 1/4X28
24) 19518 * * 1| B> aed NUT 1/4X28
25| 10728 * ¥ 1| sy Faows OIL WICK
26 10558C % % 1 {DEFLY b LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
271 10558 E # 1 {0 LIFTING BELL CRANK
281 10557 ® % 1 < OFEE (K LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
29| 10558 * * 1 { DREE (D VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30| 34713 * * 1| hifri VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
a1} 10554 # # 1| hifarry vy VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
321 10553-A % %* 1 PHAATY Y VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
33| 15060 * * T hifrffLac SCREW 5/18X24 L=16.0
34| 15118 * * 1| BrdksE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
351 13411¢ - # 1] g VIBRATING PRESSER FQOT COMPLETE
36| 19411 *# 1 i 2 VIBRATING PRESSFR FOOT
37| 11104 * * 1| Rfirdsne PINCH SCREW 11/84><40 L=6.0
38| 10548-A # * 1 Hrigfieimabay LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
39] 10519 * * 1| ksav PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5
40| 15111 * * 1 €y PIN
41| 19419 * * 1| EF22mENs3 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
421 19420 * * | EF2oamgrssfgne PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
43| 107175 ® % 1| E@goe” rgat HINGE ‘SCREW 7/32x 32
441 10703 % * 1 EEEOY FRB LT ” ¥ X— | yAsHER
45] 10774 % * 1] Ll@lgas rnd s LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 - % 1 TV YK — WASHER
47 % % 1 ¥ b NUT 7/82X32
48| to185 * 1| SMBRA /4 LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4)
49| 10285 * 1 | filx (1/4) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4)




fHEte. ERKOYVE
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME. ROCK SHAFT GRANK CONNECT!ON




g SN Y LR
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

£3 [ =1
NO ﬁ‘,‘{ﬁ? 339RBLY 255R0L %% R PARTS NAHE
1] 15110-A # % 1| sHets. NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
21 11875 # * 1 | 8Hgrgve v HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 # * 1 | kovne SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=0.0
41 15117 * % R 2 1 SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5] 8100 » # 2 [ fRnabfub s n o SCREW 8/64X40 1=6.5
6| 15031 * * 1 | Mt A OlL WicK
7| 84001-L * * 11 45—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8| 10561 % * 2 jiEdnC LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
9| 16703 % % 1 | eH@ NEEDLE BAR
10{ 15089 * * 1| sHies THREAD GUIDE
11| B140553 % * 1 | &kdviap SCREW 1/8X40 (=4, 5
12} NO122 * * 1 | & NEEDLE
13] 19424 % * 1 | sHEme NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
141 13365 # * 1 | giliaggne PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 1L=9.0
15| 10726 * ® 1 | s e o OiL wicK
16| 84002-L # *« 11 | BBV NEEDLE ‘BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17| 11876¢ * * 1| ERYERE () SLEDE BLOCK COMPLETE
18] 11877 * # 1| EEvERE SLIDE BLOCK
19| 11876 * * 1| kEogerng SLIDE BLOBK STUD
20| 10581 * % 1| B ynegsnne SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21| 15018 * * 1 | s ROCK ‘SHAFT CRANK
221 10519 * * 1| Bg@mane PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5
23| - % * 1 | EgOrr ROCK SHIFT CRANK CONNECTION
241 10728 * * 1 | B0 P OiL WicK
25 » s 1 | #gN? Fmat () SCREW 9/32X28 1=23.5
26| 8105 . * 1 E&OY Fmae (D F7F | NUT 9732008
27 * * 1 #8007 Frmnc (X) SCREW 5/16X28 L=29.5
28 * * 1 | gymepra s NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29| 15019 * * LIkt T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30| 10754 * % 1 | BogEgrzigne PINCH SCREW 8. 75X24 =18
a * - 1]77vx WASHER
32 = * 1 | #BEOYrmae (K) 7 ¢ NUT 5/16X28
33! 10779 * * 1 WLy v cLIP
34| 108 * * 1] wE OLK WicK
35| 4221 * # 1 | stk OLK WICK ETAINER
36| 15007 ® * 1 | AREFE (B koo SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
a1 % * 2 {8t SCREW 9/64X40 L=12.0




K5, BIERHR/ A4
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR SPRING




RS\ HIREA S

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR SPRING

o) BERS | wony) 2son g A PARTS 1
1] 85001-L % % 1| &5 ) KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

2 | 85002-L #* % 1 | XSksav HINGE SCREW 6. 35X24

3| 13059 % 3 1 [ Bun SPRING

4] 11154 # E 1 Sehgsne SCREW 8. 75X24

5 | 85003~ # ® 1 | #srtm.p LIFTING LEVER B

6 | 85004-1 * * 2 | kdne HINGE SCREW 6. 35X24

7 | 85005-L e * 1 | #igaro-y LIFTING LEVER A

8 | 85008-L * % 3 | kovne HINGE SCREW 6. 35X24

9

10| 85007-L % % 1 AR LONG LEVER

11| 85008-L * % 2 | ¥H3 HASHER

12 :

13

14

15

18] 10705 * % 1 | #rdskifun PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)

171 10706 * * 1 | REfenByne PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
18] 11158 * * 1 | KB agiinc

PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




T, FRLET—Y—, EYhL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT. SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY . FEED DRIVING CAM




_F%\ ‘T‘.(\‘:ﬂ' Fj'—')—-‘ ﬁ’)j]l"
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTGH PULLEY. FEED DRIVING CAM

&3
| DA | s %{r% i PARTS NAME
1] 86001-L * @ 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2| 10782 P 1 | Feh@Gn 20 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSIING(FRONT)
3] 10571 * % 1 | kv | SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0
41 11080 * % 1 TG AL 7=t OILING FELY
5 | 10605 * # 1 | TR 20 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUS!ING(M{DDLE)
6 | 10522 P 1 2 | ikHny SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
71 10729 % * 1] AP s OlL WICK
8 | 30157 * % 1| Fai<ry>rrsr—2a HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSI ING(BACK)
9| 10571 * * 1 | k»ac SET SCREW 6. 75)24 L=20.0
10| 10609 s« % 1 WY vrEsne SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.5
111 10567 * ® 1| Figg=ry vz BALL BEARING
12{ 10607 * % 1| FTRi~7y>2rHhs— COLLAR
13} 10566 % % 1 | kone SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
141 10658 " * i | s ac POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
18| 10608 % % 1 | Bffyv ¥7» BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
18] 1081001 * % 1] FRME Sy — SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17] 10574 * * 1| 7=y —y >y PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18] 1061t % # 1 | Tl Sy —isi SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19] 10612 ® * 2 | kvnc SCREW 1/4X32 1=10.5
20! 10615 * % 1] Feanb 77—y —Fun SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21| 10814 * * 1| Fert 7y —fue > HINGE PIN
22| 10581 % * 1| FAMP 77—y —FE >k 0 U] SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
23| 10619 % * 1| FAAMPT—~Y AT Yy V¥ SAFE CLUTCH THROW INLATCH SPRING
24| 10618 ® * 1 ] Fn b g~y —/hlgh SAFE CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25| 10616 % % 1| T b Ay —ih SAFE CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26 10613 % # 1| TRV Ty e > HINGE STUD
271 10581 % # 1| Egeviknny SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
28| 10817 % * 1] Fr b 70K SAFE CLUTCH RATCHET
29| 10620 % ® 1| Tt S—y—ge > SAFE CLUTCH THROW INLATCH PIN
30 ® * 1| Fagasrn HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING
at| 10723 4 # 1 | cBIkAgS C-TYPE STOP RING
32| 10722 * % 1| @M% BEARING
33| 34007 # % 1 #®yQ>r FEED CONNECTING ROD
34| 34010 ® % 1] EEER LINK
35| 11953 e * 1] ac SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
36| 34011 * « "1 & SHAFT
37| 34009 * = IRE-TEZS FEED ECCENTRIC
38| 14114 * * 1] E»ne SCREW 1/4%32 1=6.5
39| 14116 #* " 1| k»ar " SCREY 1/4X32 L=9.5
40] 10623 * * 1] #|Ly »”» COLLAR
41| 10568 * % 2 | kpne SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
42| 34008 % * 1| |Les > FEED REGULATING STUD
43| 10873 ") « | 1| 2a7zyvy SPRING
44] 10874 %* # 1 ke > PIN
45] 10638 * % 1] K¥x— HOOK DRIVING GFAR
46] 10839 * * 1| fuBERsav POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
47| 10766 ® * 1| k»ne SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
48| 10637 » # 1| BYETFhs0CH FEED LIFTING CAM GOMPLETE
43| 10658 ® * 1] isvne SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
50| 10950 * 1| FH#@n»s1 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSIING (FRONT)
51| 86002-L # * 1] 49~ COLLAR
52| 10570 4 e 9 | kdnL SET SCREW 17/64X24

12




. EYLE. EYE
THROAT PLATE. FEED BAR. FEED ROCK SHAFT

13




SR, XY E&. XYM
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

no| BERG | R 20000 |sum B PARTS NAUE
1] 10665 # 1| &, - THROAT PLATE
16425 * 1 | 848 : THROAT PLATE
2| 6031-01 ® 2| s a L SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
6031-01 % 1§ sHksne SCREW 11/84X40 L=8.0
3| 87001 * LI 1 J¢ ) BED SLIDE(RIGHT)
10061 “* t | s 1/4 BED SLIDE(RIGHT)1/4
4| 10668 * * 1| 7y v ¥ SPRING
5 10887 % * 1 gy > PIN
6 [ 87002~ * 1 A& BED SLIDE(LEFT)
10042 % 1| AiR(E) 1/4 BED SLIDE(LEFT)1/4
71 11166¢C * 1 #vlg (8 BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMPLEETE
8 10805 * 1] %y FEED DOG
10485 % 1] gy FEED DOG
9| 10601 % 5 2 | Yydnksne SCREW 1/8X%40 1=7.0
10] 10694 * 1| BYVER FEED BAR
11065 % 1| ®YEa FEED BAR
11} 10595 % * 1] sox FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
12] 10596 # # 1| zo7 =20} OILING FELT
13] 10597 * * 1| ikdvne SCREW 1/8X40 1=3.3
14| 70129 # % 1| 2=o%gtant SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
15] 10508 * * 1| 207y X~ WASHER
18] 16704 * % 1| #YymE FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
17] 18085 % * 2 | Bymmnc PINCH SCREW MSX0.8 (=14.0
18] 16705 * # 1 1@yt ap FEED BAR HINGE PIN
19 16708 % % 1 | vt rnesr 2 NUT 1/4X28
20| 87003-L % # 1] e FEED ROCK SHAFT
21} 10588 * * 1| BUEA# L ED BUSHING (FRONT)
221 10522 # % 1| Asn@EnEsae SCREW 8.75X24 1=14.0
23! 11068 % % 1] 945— LINER
241 10781 % % 1 Ay (ENES R BB SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
25| 10593 # % 1 | BYE» 76D COLLER (FRONT)
261 10764 * ® 2 | kvne SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
271 10783 * * 1| BV L) BUSHING (BACK)
28] 10571 ® % | A2r@Eiksne SCREW 8.75X24 1=20.0
28] 11068 # * 1] 34+ LINER
30{ 10525 # # 1| 220 ks n e (@) | SCREW 6. 75X24 1=9.0
at| 10593 * ¥ 1| BYBY 2 —(18) COLLER (BACK)
321 10764 # * 2 | kone SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
33| 16708 # * 1] BBy 33 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34! 19420 # & 2 BVEAIrIx gL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=18.0
35| 11982 * * 1| Byggirs e FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36| 11854 * * 1| BYBEI~S 2 ¢ s o1L WicK
37} 11953 # % 2 | BYHEBIrsevgnar SET SCREY 7/32X32 L=5.5
38} 11182 % 1 | ks L SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
39| 11163 « 1] e PIN
401 13085 = 1 BLEIEd L SCREW 13/64X32

14




NyH Ln—, FEYOy F
FEED REVERSING LEVER. FEED DRIVING EGGENTRIC CONNECTION

15




/

NP p LN REEY 1Y R

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECGENTRIC CONNECTION

No ﬁ%ﬁ? |asReL 255’_‘2’_,; %{g RE PARTS NAME
1| 3403t # " 1| 762 5 Lot— FEED REVERSING LEVER

21 10845 % # 1 Ky 2L Negn SCGREW 15/64X28 L=18.0

3| 15208 " % 1] %25 Lac—gg FEED REVERSING LEVER SHIFT
4| 34010 * * 1] na SPRING

§ | 30618 * * 1 B ARM

6| 1385 * * 1| v PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 1=18.0
7| 28152 % * 1| %% SHAFT

8| 34027 % * 1 1 #yEems» A FEED REGULATOR CAY

91 10519 % * 1| ByigMrsne SCREW 8. 75%X24 L=17.5

10] 11409 * 11| mREEE ROUNDNESS CONNECTER

11] 11412 % * 2 F7 NUT

12| 24033 * * 1| mgs LINK

13| 34035 % # 1| ne SET SCREW 9/64X40 L=15.0
14] 34048 ® # i| ne SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0

15| 34014 * % 1| #ENEET REVERSE SEWING CRANK

18] 1365 * ® 1| nav PINCH SCREW 15/84X28 1=16.0
17| 34005 * * 1| Evey REVERSE BLOCK

18] 34012 * % 2 | aB SQUARE BLOCK

18] 34013 * e 2 | =g QUIDE PLATE

20| 15055 * % 4] 73v4n¢ SCREW 11/84X40 L=8.0

21| 34008 % % 1 hI— COLLAR

22| 11953 * * 2 | kane SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

23] 24044 & ® 1| Revig QUIDE PLATE

24| 15060 * # 2 | nc SCREW 6/16X24 L=16.0

25{ 34040 * * 1] R SPRING

26| 34028 % % 1 | BViEmL v SCREW BAR

271 18420 * S 1] oy~ O-RING

281 34029 * ® 1] yixn 1 piAaL

29| 18417 % * 1| ne SCREW 11/64X32 1=8.0

30| 18418 # * 1] e~ 1 PIN

a1} 15729 * B i YT R SRRING

32| 88001-L @ % 1 ¥ PIN

16




hvtE (B, A<
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT). HOOK

38

17




N¥LB@EH) . A1~
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) . HOOK

| Prre || 20k | % PARTS NAKE
1115090 # u 1 v HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)

2| 15092 # * 1 e WA % PACKING

3| 15081 # e 1 BYEEBHI V() OIL PRSERVIOR (RIGHT)

41 15007 * *# 7] kwne SCREW 9/64X 40 L=10,0

5| 15095 # st i BEEGRA S M) BUSHING (UPPER)

8111178 * ® 1 kEbvne SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

7

8 | 10857 * # 1 PE X — HOOK DRIVING PINIGN (SPIRAL)
9| 10658 * * 1 fiEmnne POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
101 10767 % % 1 kdne SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5

11] 10844 * * 1 VR R WASHER

12} 15008 * # 1 vt s n(F) BUSHING (LOWER)

13{ 11178 # % 1] kdne SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

14] 15049 * * 1 AT F g BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER

15{ 10651 * * 1 L RO g OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
18] 10727 * A 1 LRARR I Al FELT

17] 10852 % * 11 +7¢ L NUT 11/684X40

181 11137 " s 1 R - LR HINGE STUD OfL FURNISHING TUBE
19{ 15050 * # 1 A—7f—tfge > OPERER LEVER HINGE STUD

20} 10727 * * 1| A—=7F—Ftfe>r 20} FELT

21 10573 * * | 1| kvac SET SCREW 7/32X 32 L=11.0

221 15081 * * 1] AYEgA» A BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK

231 15040 % * 1 AR HOOK COMPLETE

241 1640701 #* % 1 Hha HOOK

251 16407-07 * * 1 | ABAEK THREAD QUIDE

26} 18407-08 * * 2| skvnep SCREW

27} 16407-05 % # 1 HEH NEEDLE GUARD

28| 16467-08 * * 2| kvne SCREW

29 15040~02 * * 11 AR | BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

20| 15040~10 * < 1| FBFHA BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31| 16407-11 * * 11| REFrAEdBC SET- SCREW

32| 16407-12 * * 1| BAF 18/ Fare ] TENSION REGULATING SCREW

33} 15040-03 * # 1| AAh~igx HOOK G618

34| 1640704 * ¢ 3| Rh~@aiknne HOOK GIB.SCREW

35] 15041 # # 1 HE Y BOBBIN

36| 15052 * * 1 FARY -y ; OIL GAUGE

a7} 11131 * * 1 ANy —EREI LT OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE

38| 15083 ® * 1 MiBE Y 1 20 O1L REGULATING SCREW

39| 15094 * * 1 0y ¥y | O-RiNG

40| 10629 * % 1| #EMrIxngsne | SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

41| 15048 L *# 1 RE Yl Rt e BOBBIN CASE LEVER

42| 10877 # * 1] 92 vx— ‘ | WASHER '

43| 10850 # % 1| A—7+—L@ksnhne SCREW 3.4X36 1L=6.0

441 11145 # #* v AvEaddy 2 9 —(b) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

45 11148 " * 1 N BB 2 7~(F) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

46| 11144 * % 1 hivitagEftvac PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32X32 1=32.0
47| 10847 # # 1 VAR T WASHER

48| 10646 " 2 1| fivt&tsne SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=28.0

18




hvxh (E). hv
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT). HOOK

19




AYEBE). A~
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) . HOOK

£31
ol B || oomL e A PARTS Nae
1] 15520 4 1 Y L& (E) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
2 | 15092 ) 1 T—bnv PACKING
3| 15521 ] 1 IvEBWMI VY (E) OiL PRSERVIOR (LEFT)
4 | 15007 * 7| ikpae SCREY $/64X40 L=10.0
5 | 15005 5 1| hat@rsrn(p) BUSHING (UPPER)
81 11178 % 1 ks SCREW 7/32%32 L=5.5
7
8 | 10857 # 1] fheEx— HOGK DRIVING PINION(SPIRAL)
9 | 10658 ® 1| Esepace POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10} 10787 # 1 Esxne SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
11} 10844 * 1] 7279 xa’ WASHER
12 15096 % 1 NBEE Ay R(F) BUSHING (LOWER) .
13] 11176 % 1] kpne SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
14| 15049 # 1| #—75—14 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15] 10651 » 1] &xaer OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16 10727 * 1 HXREYT =} FELT
171 10852 % 1] +7¢ - NUT 11/64 % 40
18{ 11137 * V| A—FF—ffgerng v HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
19| 15050 * P =T r—fghes OPERER LEVER HINGE STUD
201 10727 # 1| 4= Fr—dgerrzpny FELT
211 10573 * i ikvar SET SGREW 7/32X32 1=11.0
22| 15051 * 1| BvEgsni BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23} 15040 # 1] AAv@g) HOOX COMPLETE
24| 1840701 * 1| $hs HOOK
25| 16407-07 % 1| RBAK THREAD QUIDE
26) 1840708 | = 2 | knae SCREW
271 16407-05 # 1 HE NEEDLE QUARD
28] 1640708 * 2 ke SCREW
291 15040-02 * 1] Ax~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30| 15040~-10 % 1| RBEFI BOBBIN GASE TENSION SPRING
31| 16407-11 & 1 RIFFrAgEdne SET SCReW
32] 1640712 % 1 REFABFaC TENS1ON REGULATING SCREW
33| 1504003 * 1 2 Rg P HOOK 6IB
34] 16407-04 % 8 | AB~#iksnr HOOK GIB SCREW
35| 15041 % 1| wey o BOBBIN
36| 15052 * 1 TN —y : 0IL GAUGE
a7 11181 * 1 AANY —ymEAs OlL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE
a8} 15003 # 1| imERy £ xn OIL REGULATING SCREW
39| 15094 * 1 oy ¥ ¥ O-RING
40{ 10629 % 1] By Iixagdane | SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
41] 15048 * 1 ME YRS Fum | BOBBIN CASE LEVER
421 10877 % 1 72y R— WASHER
431 10850 % 1| #F—=Ttr—tgidne SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
44] 11145 % 11 hvtagmdy 27 —(b) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
45] 11146 # T | ALE8HY 2 3 —(F) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
48] 11144 # 1| hetasmstnng PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32X32 1=32.0
47] 10847 ® 1 TV YR | WASHER
48| 10646 % 1 A vtBksac SCREY 6.75X24 L=28. 0

20



T

TENSTON

339RLB-25

20

255RBL-25

21



AR

TENSION
o3 ke §
3]
| Do || P 4w as P
1] 10961¢-A # # 1| #HFEA (219 TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2| 19421 % 1| BT TENSION BRACKET
2| 10961 * 1| BFR TENSI{ON BRACKET
31| 10957 # 1] Rosage TENSION RELEASE PIN
4| 10793 # 1] o2y @& TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
4| 10952 * 1] #PIHERY YR TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONB)
5| 19531 # 2| BFm TENSION DISC
5] 19531 # 4| #BFm TENSION DISG
6| 19532 % 1} f—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
61 19532 # 2| A—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7| 19533 % 1| BBATY 7 (61.4) TENSION SPRING
7| 19533 * 2| BEATY VY (01.4) TENSION SPRING
8| 28206 * 1] 8a=b ¥ FAp7I— NUT WASHER
8| 28206 * 2| G—=b P ART S~ NUT WASHER
8| 19513 * 1] 9—L2Fr ¥4 NUT 1/4X40
9| 19513 " 2| 9—L?brF Y NUT 1/4X 40
10] 19512 * 1] #8F8E D THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
10| 10962 * 1| #BEFE O THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11| 10689 #* 1| #3275y »» THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
11| 10953 * 1] AS|27y vy THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12| 10694 * 1] Z8m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
12] 10694 # 2| ZHEm ' THREAD GONTROLLER DISC
13| 8118319 * 1| =Bmgsarv SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2
13| B144682 # 1| ZEBmk»acv SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2
14| 19534 * # 1] o—v 2P NUT :
15{ 10678 K # 1] &w23»ig TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16] 19422 # # 2| APsnigEgnL SCREW
17} 10690 * * 1] A7V vr§ THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10650 * * 1| 27y Y78 iehne SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
19
201 15062 * 1| k#H THREAD RETAINER
201 15517 # 1] K THREAD RETAINER
21} 15055 * * 1| Kffhksne SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
221 10720 * * 1| e3¢ E TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

22




KA H
LUBRICATION

23



AG
LUBRIGATION

-HRES

339RBL

255RBL

Ra

NOI PART NO | 25| -25 | gty L PARTS NAME
1 | 15063¢ * * T ez sy 27 gg) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
3 | 15087 * * 11| ezeppamrimr ) RETAINER

4| 6333 * * 1| k»ne SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

5 | 150670 % % 1| ez—np2_7um OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
8 | 15088 % % T ez—pnsr2_sma (g RETAINER

9 | 6333 * * 1| kane SCREW 8/64X40 1=6, 5

10{ 15085 * S I | Rl F 2 7302 (0) RETAINER

11] 6333 * % 1] kane SCREW 8/64X40 1=6. 5

121 15064C * # 1 ¥ E gl f 2o (5]) OlL TUBE AND OIL WICK
15] 15097 * # T e2—psrarmr () RETAINER

18] 6333 % ® 1] kpae SCREW 9/64X40 =8, 5

17| 15077 * * 1| =y gy > BED OIL TUBE cLAMP

18] 11106 * * 1l Mryr7=np OiL FELT

19] 11108 & " 1 kane SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
20 11085 % * T TEyX » v yhis OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
211 11069 ] * 1| FT@Asn7=0} OfL FELT

22] 11070 * * 2 | gL e OIL STOP SCREW 7/18X28
23| 11on * * 2 | gnvxy PACKING

241 11069 % * 4 BURAI LT =} OiL FELT

24




MR &

ACCESSORIES AND ATTAGHMENTS

25



B IR
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

N0 %ﬁﬁﬁ? 339{1% 2555&23!5. %5 2% PARTS NAME
1| 35254 # ® 1| Birc €7 b THREAD UN#INDER COMPLETE
21 11887 * * 4} 3vrm MACHINE REST
4 | 8055 ¥ * 4 1 &7 NAIL
5| t1888 * * 2| svrerym MACHIN HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
6 | 6055 # * 41 47 MAIL
7| tis8s ® ] 2| ¥3v>y ery MACHIN HINGE CONNECTION
8| 81301-L * * 1| B%y DRIP
8 | 15081 * * 10] Kbt DRIP PAN NAIL
10| 15082 * * 1] #Hoa DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR
11| 10735 * * 1 |osrreyy KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
12| 81302-L * * 1| & CHAIN BELT
13| 81308-L # * 1] 2y-» POTHOOK
25| Not2z * * 3| & NEEDLE
261 15041 # * 4| #ey BOBBIN
27| 8121 % * 1| K340 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
28| 8120 # * 1| F3405~(dh) SCREW DRIVER (M{DDLE)
29} 8118 * #* 1] F345-(%) SGREW DRIVER (LARGE)
130 10747 * * 1| RAVYYFU/M641 7 #) WRENCH
131] 11487 ® * 11 XALY+@Eyy) WRENCH
{32] 1198 * * 1y RAVYF@53y) WRENCH
34} 8125 # * 1] s OILER
‘las] 11193 * * 1] 3 OIL
|37
138 10748 * % 1] AFdLy 4 DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
||

26




08

iR

i

PARTS AVAILBLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

10

27



BI5E &

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

BRES

J39RBL

265RBL

MU BART NO | 25| 25 | AR PARTS NANE
1| 15098 * % 1 | <L br—F BELT GUARD

2| 11162 * * 2 | knav(h) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5. 4

3| 10650 * * 1 | kdne(R) SCREW 3.4X496 1=6.0

41 11142 * * 1 [ 97vx— WASHER

5 | 15099 #* " T | AR b B F () — BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER

6| 12418 #* % 2 | ikovnyp SCREW 13/64X32 1=9.0
71.15121 * * 1 | =0 b s— () rem— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER
815122 - # | b= F (R) ft— () BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)
9| 11830 #* * 1 | kone SCREW 9/84X40

10} 15081 * # 2 | Anc SCREW

11 16287 * » 2 | 97 vx— WASHER

12| 10995-01 * * 1] 74 vpepey FINGER GUARD

13| 10749 * * 1 | dkone N SCREW 3. 4X36 L=11.0

14] 10677 # * 1 | vryx— WASHER

15| 10837-01 * * 1] 74 vpmpp FINGER GUARD

18] 10749 # * 1 | kdnyp SCREY 3.4X36 L=11.0

17| 10877 % * 1] 97v%— HASHER




MAIN office
131 W. 25th Street
New York, NY 10001
Tel: 212-741-7788
Fax: 212-741-7787

e-mail: consew(@att.net

Consolidated Sewing
Machine Corp.

Website: www.consew.com

Miami, FL,
4013 NLW. 79th Avenue
Miami, FL. 33166
Tel: 305-471-0200
Fax: 305-471-0243

e-mail: miamisales@consew.com

Los Angeles, CA
2320 South Hill Street

Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 213-745-8844
Fax: 213-745-8855

e-mail: lasales@consew.com



